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ENGINEER:

EXPOSURE: C

4 \LOACTION PLAN
: 1" =40'-0"

JURISDICTION: CITY OF OCALA BUILDING DEPARTMENT
PROJECT NAME: DAYSINN OF OCALA
PROJECT ADDRESS: 3811 NW BLICHTION ROAD 34475

ALLUWABLt NUMBI:H OF FLOORS TWO (2)
WIND VELOCITY: Vult=140 Vasd=108 MPH ( MPH ) ( 3 SECOND GUST)
FLOORL.L.40 (P.S.F.)
ROOF L.L.20(P.S.F.)
OCCUPANCY TYPE: R-1

THESE PLANS WERE DESIGNED USING THE 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE BUILDING 7™ EDITION, THE 2017 NATIONAI
ELECTRIC CODE AND THE 2020 FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE 7™ EDITION. DUE TO VARIATIONS IN LOCAL CODES
AND GEOLOGICAL CONDITIONS, REVISIONS MAY BE REQUIRED TO THESE PLANS.

IT IS THE BUILDERS RESPONSIBILITY TO MAKE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO ENSURE CODE COMPLIANCE AND P

- Days Inn by
am Ocala North

FLORIDA CODES & LOADS , N

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: VB

BUILDING DESIGN: ENCLOSED BUILDING

BUILDING CODE: 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE BUILDING 7™ EDITION

PLUMBING CODE: 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE PLUMBING 7™ EDITION

MECHANICAL CODE: 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE MECHANICAL 7™ EDITION

FUEL/GAS CODE: 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE FUEL GAS 7™ EDITION

ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE: 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE ENERGY CONSERVATION 7™ EDITION
ACCESSIBILITY CODE: 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE ACCESSIBILITY 7™ EITION

EXISTING BUILDING CODE: 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE EXISTING BUILDING 7™ EDITION
ELECTRICAL CODE: 2017 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE
ASCE CODE: ASCE-7.16

RK HAS CHANGED, TO ALTERATION LEVEL 3

FLOORD.L. 10 (P.S.F.)
ROOFD.L. 6+4B.C.+T.C.(P.SF.)

IMPORTANCE FACTOR: 1.0

INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT: +/-0.18
MEAN BUILDING HEIGHT: EXISTING
OVERHANG: EXISTING

{MPACT RESISTANT ASSEMBLY: NO

ROOF PITCH: EXISTING
SHUTTERS: NO
DESIGN WIND SPEED: CATEGORY 11

LOACTION PLAN 2

BUILDING A

BUILDING (AJROOMS 2 STORY

CHECK-IN

STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY. 2
B f 3/64" = 1'-0"
INFORMATION.
3 412" = 10"
GENERAL NOTES:
1. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, 2020 FB
WOOQOD:

2. ALL EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO EXTERIOR FACE OF STUD OR EXTERIOR FACE OF FOUNDATION. ALL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD PARTITION, UNLESS

OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. FIELD MEASUREMENTS : BEFORE ORDERING ANY MATERIAL OR DOING ANY WORK, EACH CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL MEASUREMENTS AT THE BUILDING,

4. STORAGE OF MATERIALS.:
THE WEATHER BY PLACING THEM IN THE BUILDING OR BY OTHER APPROVED PROTECTION.

CONCRETE :

1. CONCRETE MATERIALS , MIXING, AND WORKMANSHIP SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND SHALL CONFORM TO LATEST EDITIONS OF ACI 301, ACI 318 AND ASTM C-94.

2. CONCRETE
BUILDINGS”, ACI-30166.

TO BE A MINIMUM OF 3000 PSI IN 28 DAYS, SLUMP RANGE 3” - 5”. ALL WORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH “SPECIFICATIONS FOR STRUCTURAL CONCRETE

FINISHES.:

1. GYPSUM DRYWALL.: STANDARD C 840, ASTM C36, LONG EDGES STANDARD TAP ER, THICKNESS 1/2" . PROVIDE MANUFACTURER'S STANDARD METAL TRIM ACCESSORIES. JOINT

2. PAINTING: SUBMIT COLOR CHIPS TO OWNER. PERFORM PREPARATION AND CLEANING PROCEDURES IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH PAINT MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS
FOR EACH SUBSTRATE CONDITION. USE ONLY NO VOC PAINTS, STAINS AND FINISHES. MIX, PREPARE, STORE AND APPLY PAINTING AND FINISH MATERIALS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
MANUFACTURER'S DIRECTIONS. PROVIDE A TOTAL DRY FILM THICKNESS OF NOT LESS THAN 2.5 MILS FOR 2 COAT WORK. PAINT ALL INTERIOR WALLS AND CEILINGS. PAINT ALL
EXTERIOR WALLS, SOFFITS, FASCIA, AND WOOD TRIM.

3. PLASTER INSTALLATION: PORTLAND CEMENT BASED STUCCO SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM STANDARD |, C1063, C932. ALL SHEATHING BENEATH STUCCO
SHOULD HAVE 1/8” GAP BETWEEN PANELS. PROVIDE 3-COAT WORK ON METAL LATH AND REINFORCEMENT WITH MIN. THICKNESS OF 7/8" OVER WOOD CONSTRUCTION. PROVIDE
2-COAT WORK ON MASONRY AND CONCRETE WITH MIN. THICKNESS OF 5/8". PLASTER OVER WOOD CONSTRUCTION SHOULD HAVE MINIMUM OF 2 LAYER SATURATED FELT, (OR ONE
LAYER BUILDING WRAP, E.G.. TYVEK, ONE LAYER FELT). CONTROL JOINTS (METAL OR PLASTIC) SHOULD BE APPLIED TO FORM PANELS NOT GREATER THAN 144 SQ. FT.. ALL METAL

LATH PANELS SHOULD END AT CONTROL JOINTS AND NOT “RUN” CONTINUOUS THROUGH THE JOINT. ALL JOINTS, REVEALS AND OTHER ACCESSORIES MUST BE CAULKED AT ENDS,
BUTT JOINTS AND INTERSECTIONS, TO INSTALLATION OF CEMENT PLASTER. PROVIDE CORNER BEAD AT ALL BUILDING CORNERS THAT DO NOT RECEIVE BOARD SIDING.

ALL MATERIALS SHALL BE STORED IN A NEAT AND ORDERL Y MANNER AND THOSE SUBJECT TO WEATHER DAMAGE SHALL BE PROTECTED AGAINST

1. GENERAL ROUGH LUMBER

2. FRAMING LUMBER : NOMINAL SIZES INDICATED, DRESSED S4S; CONSTRUCTION GRADE; ANY SPECIES; MOISTURE CONTENT 19% MAXIMUM; MINIMUM EXTREME BENDING FIBER
STRESS (FB) 1200 PSI OR AS INDICATED; MINIMUM MODULUS OF ELASTICITY (E) 1,500,000 PSI.

3. FRAMING, BLOCKING AND NAILERS  EXPOSED TO MOISTURE OR DIRECTLY ATTACHED TO MASONRY OR CONCRETE SHALL BE UTILITY GRADE OR BETTER YELLOW PINE,
PRESSURE TREATED. PROVIDE 1X 6 P.T. BLOCKING ABOVE ALL WINDOWS AND DOORS, MIN. 8" EACH SIDE OF OPENING, FOR FUTURE WINDOW TREATMENT INSTALLATION. PROVIDE 2
X 6 BLOCKING BEHIND ALL BATHROOM ACCESSORIES AS TOWEL BARS, TOILET PAPER HOLDERS, ETC.

PLUMBING: PER FBC-PLUM (2020)

1. THE PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH ALL MATERIALS, LABOR, EQUIPMENT FOR A COMPLETE WORKING SYSTEM, WHICH MEETS OR EXCEEDS ALL APPLICABLE
NATIONAL, STATE AND LOCAL ORDINANCES AND CODES.

2. ALL PIPING INSTALLED ON THE JOB SHALL BE HYDRAULICALLY TESTED FOR A MIN. OF 24 HOURS
ORDINANCES.

3. ALL PARTS, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT AND LABOR FURNISHED UNDER THIS SECTION, SHALL BEAR A ONE YEAR, NO COST TO OWNER, WARRANTY FROM DATE OF FINAL
ACCEPTANCE. PROVIDE WRITTEN WARRANTIES ALONG WITH MANUFACTURER'S EQUIPMENT WARRANTIES TO OWNER.

4. ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES, FAUCETS, ETC. SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH OWNER FOR DESIGN, STYLE, TYPE, COLOR, ETC.

ALL HOT WATER LINES TO BE INSULATED.

Alan James
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(NAILERS, BLOCKING, FURRING AND GROUNDS): #2 YELLOW PINE; CONSTRUCTION GRADE DOUGLAS FIR, PONDEROSA PINE, OR WESTERN HEMLOCK.

SCOPE OF WORK

NEW FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED SEE PLANS BY
FIRE SPRINKLER COMPANY

CARPENTRY PHASE:
REMOVE 8’ X 8" SLIDING GLASS DOORS IN ROOMS LISTED ON DRAWING

REFRAME SECOND FLOOR OPENINGS TO ALLOW FOR INSTALLATION OF 3068 METAL
EXTERIOR DOOR , THRESHOLD, AND 3’ X 5" METAL FRAMED INSULATED WINDOW

REFRAME FIRST FLOOR OPENINGS TO ALLOW FOR INSTALLATION OF 3’ X 5" METAL FRAMED
INSULATED WINDOW ONLY.

REMOVE EXISTING EXTERIOR WALK DOOR IN FIRST FLOOR ROOMS LISTED AND CLOSE OPENING.

ALL FRAMING TO UTILIZE 2” X 6” WOOD STUDS SPACED 16” O.C. WITH PT MATERIAL USED WHERE
IN CONTACT WITH EXISTING MASONRY WALLS. TO HAVE PT BOTTEM PLATE AND DOUBLE TOP PLATES

NEW ADA RESTROOMS TO HAVE EXISTING INTERIOR WALLS REMOVED AND REPLACED WITH NEW WOOD
FRAMING WITH STUDS SPACED 16" O.C. WITH PT PLATE AND DOUBLE TOP PLATE AS SHOWN.

WALLS TO HAVE 5/8” DRYWALL WITH WOOD BASE AND TRIM

NEW DOORS TO BE OUTSWING 3068&::
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PARKING LOT 2ND FLOOR

2ND FLOOR

- POOL COMMON AREA

PARKING LOT 1ST FLOOGOR

1ST FLOOR

222 224 226 228 230 232 238 240

2ND FLOOR BUIDING C
HALLWAY

231 223 225 227 229 231 237 239
2ND FLOOR BUILDING B

202 204 206 208 210 212 218 220
1ST FLOOR BUILDIING ©

HALLWAY
201 203 205 207 209 211 217 219

- POOL COMMON AREA

1ST FLOOR BUILDING B

NEW FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED SEE PLANS BY
FIRE SPRINKLER COMPANY
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FRONT BUILDING A POOL COMMOND AREA SIDE

2ND FLOOR BULDING A

FRONT BUILDING A POOL COMMOND AREA SIDE

PARKING LOT

104 ADA

103 ADA

102
ADA

101
ADA

1ST FLOOR BUILDING A
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ADA HAND HELD AND
SPRAY VALVES
SYSTEM L3

Back wall

Extend grab bar
if no seat provided

Rectangulor shower seat
available from others

Hond-held shower head ond
rectangulor shower seat
ovailable from others.

See Figure 250 for oltemate
shower hose length and
water stub location.

16 min
105 ICC/ANS]

27 mox

Tha 2010 ADA
Standards ollow
contral location fo

EQ

|——ADA HAND

DRINKING
\ " FouNtAN

38
m

min. 36" Backwall i 9
3 -0 ack wo axtend to comer T - L | ApAcRreB
/ —4 7 — | BARS
/ 48 may A
7 I i s ADA DRINKING FOUNTAIN DETAIL ~ INTERIORELEVATION
% - /‘( Above 1 - @D )
grab bor / SONPDISPENSER ook
Grob bar required 167X36° MRROR ConTAG, THER AL B YO SR
i _ L 60 min .l if seat not provided a - - — | &= — N—0— — /\ j\ GRAB BAR EDGES UNDER LAVATORIES -
[T E? CLOSET 1525 “((/ANS! IE‘IU‘I!{!S Seﬂf:' u _ ?g%:%%‘gg? HOLDER
TRANSFER |~ SEAT ® Fig.24a Standard Roll-In Type Shower Compartment. Fig. 24b Control Locations (with Seat). i ADTaTen F\ Ao VAL e e J—
- = A s
X . , et e =™ [ H -
7~ . \\\ ] N g ég ) ] & gﬁ %é ﬁcwc 7’7;3 ; : { ‘I
= 3068 ‘ T
N ADA BAT DOOR L J L.
5 / e CHERN. foumed 0 N ’ e rousr prerne
- N any wall of shower SHOWER DETAIL =
5 | - o 3 W qr A
S \ S 112" =1"-0
| | n . e,
‘ I \ back wall
o N o ADA BATH DETAILS
= - | ‘ "o “n"
o+ » A .. Shower Pan Layers 112 10
E = E =
o) & " .
L [ g . _— Y I -
) - e : Plywood S«:bﬁeoranu BioEking < \ | ran E:-I-l:_,' r b |"'. OWers
ﬂ {g 3 ..;M\”\\.\ s =
'f\ ; Mortar top Iay;: ) \ \
# * 6. Tiie finish } Ny ; 36 .
1 / \ — 515 Figure 608.2.1
% u o .. { i Transfer Type Shower Compartment Size and Clearance
ol back wall
Ir |'.:| Mote. insigde finished dimensions measured at the center points
1" -E] l: :I of opposing sides
> without seat with seat
§
ADA TRANSFER SHOWER/ BATH | Sl B
; - wall %
6 3/8" - 1 l_oll f/ f
FIGURE 608.5.2 STANDARD ROLL-IN TYPE B - 2
SHOWER COMPARTMENT CONTROL = e i
LOCATION A\ ) , 5
e A w0
4 - ko @
| : i &
Q
. - *
T o 2010 Standards: Titles [l and Il - 175
i
- f Transfer type showers are a very specific type of shower defined by the 2010 ADA code as 2 36" by 36" shower with a seat and grab bars and more specifically adhering to the following:
-
é
ROLL lN SHOWER DETA' L o s Must be 36" from center points of opposing sides-no canstruction wlerance is stated in the code
A 4 1 l2" - 1 "0“ ‘:3_ * Must be 34" from the back wall to the outside of the shower on the wall the seat is mounted an - no canstruction tolerance is stated in the code
7]
§ * 35" minimum opening at the entry of the shower from the top to floar
* AMS| calls for vertical grab bar on contrel wall
* | -shaped seats placed no more than 3" from front entry and may be tolding or nen-lolding
« Back wall grab bar to extend 18" from control wall
* Clearance wide minimum by 48" long minimum measured from the cantrol wall
NEW FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED SEE PLANS BY 8 1 l4ll - 1 I-OII EXCEPTION: Thrashelds up ta 2" max permitted for transfer showers in existing facilities where provision of a .5 high threshold would disturb the structural reinforcement of the floor
FIRE SPRINKLER COMPANY slab. However, most owners want to make every effort to comply with current codes and not rely on the exception clause.
|
TRANSFER SHOWER
3/16" = 1'-0"
VTR EXISTING DRAIN/ VENT VTR
PIPING TO REMAIN
J I, TYPICAL J I,
_— SIDE OUTLET TEE — — — — —
A .
. NG wGC '~ LAV
] \l
h g e
EXISTING DRAIN/ VENT ii \ll
PIPING TO BE REPLACED
SHOWER DRAIN 2" PIPE \ A o ROOM 101
TO BE INCREASED '
, ADA
uTiLIZING 1 1/2" To 2" - ROOM 102 ROOM 103 ROOM 104 TYPICAL GUEST
M.l.P. AT CONNECTION -
To 3" CAST IRON DRAIN D e Do ADA ADA ADA ROOM
LINE@ SIDE OQUTLET SIDE OQUTLET TEE 7-9 5'-3 g TYPICAL BATH
FITTING O\ TRANSFER SHOWER LAYOUT FOR ALL
p 2" we 8 :E'EI;V:ENRN ADBA SEE DETAIL TRANSFER SHOWER THE REST OF
T L SEE DETAIL TRANSFER SHOWER ROOMS
~. T o SEE DETAIL THI 2 SEE DETAL 5'- 1" TuBS REMOVED
N H .. LAV SHEET -
! T B¢ AND REPLACED W/
~N h 1 1/2" | | \ | | TILE SHOWERS
 — — | —
3" ':1 CLOSET = : } * : CLOSET = ' CLOSET \
/ ~— o ROLL-IN SHOWER W CLOSET 9 W == N} 9 _O. = .
) 0 ™ n m NN s} +
T—— ‘ =
/-\/ /_\/ % /I J //*_\\ 1 n 1 1, -~ //—\\ ] n O
TO SEWER TO SEWER = } N 3068 , # 3'-0 3' - 0/1 ~ . p 3'-0 .
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I

EGRESS WINDOW NOTES
THE BOTTOM OF THE EGRESS WINDOW OPENING
CAN'T EXCEED 44" FROM THE FINISHED FLOOR.

TECTUM | STRUCTURAL ACOUSTIC ROOF DECK PROVIDES
ii EXCELLENT SOUND ABSORPTION, A THERMAL BARRIER FOR

FIELD APPLIED FOAM PLASTICS, AND IS COMPATIBLE WITH EXISTING ROOF STRUCTURE

TITEN HD 1/2" THE MINIMUM OPENING AREA OF THE EGRESS A WIDE VARIETY OF INSULATION AND ROOFING MATERIALS. PORTION TO BE REPAIRED
DIA. X 6" AT 18" WINDOW IS 5.7 SQUARE FEET. TITEN HD 1/2"
REMOVE 3068 KEY FEATURES
O.C.W/ WASHERS THE MINIMUM EGRESS WINDOW OPENING HEIGHT IS DIA. X 6" AT 18" DooR SOUND ABSORFTION — NREG UP TO 0O.80 REPAIR DAMAGED
3x3x1/8" 24 HIGH. THE MINIMUM EGRESS WINDOW OPENING 0.C.W/ WASHERS R-VALUE UP TO 6 PLYWOOD W/ 3/4" THK. ROOF
I1Is 20" wiDE. REMOVE 8068 3x3x1/8" SPANS UP TO 6 FEET SHEATHING AND POLY ISO
/\_/J\ A [=] DING GLASS 50 POUND DESIGN LOAD (INSULATED PANELS)
i - - 10 N\e. A TN A RS v VY AN Iy DOOR DIAPHRAGM SHEAR UP TO 542 DSN/LF
LT S S R I D) CLPENS G O L s — L — — NAILABLE SURFACE REPAIR PORTION OF DAMAGED ROOF W/
T S A\ P, EXISTING CONG. BEAM., < - /7 e T . a < e LOW SLOPE APPLICATIONS EXISTING STEEL TECTUM ACOUSTIC CEILING PANELS
P A A R (SRR RO IR EEPRU IR AL TR g S (AR EE A S A ST T TRUSSES ON 32 3" THIEK PANEL
- S L PPN Sl BRI BN AN EEESRUE RN PANE SR BN P NI XD NI SIMP. LSTA LT A G CONC. BEAM o.c.
i 24 AS SHOWN g T o
" 1/4" X 3-1/4"
I . : MASONRY ; — CONC. SLAB ——NEW 37"x 63" H.
/ / ' SCREWS AT 8 FOR 1ST FLOOR EGRESS SINGLE
- - - - DIDI -
11 L] /1/4"X3-1/4" /1/4")(3-1/4" CONC.. DECK 2ND HUNG WINDOW
MASONRY SCREWS — MASONRY FLOOR NON IMPACT RES.
EXISTING g AT 8" 0.c. ON EXISTING ScrREws AT 8" |
— L _emu waLL OPEN FOR NEW OPEN FOR SIDES CMU WALL 0.C. ON SIDES e =4 ZI177A
DOOR NEW 7
- WINDOW }
o ] EXISTING I EXISTING CONC. LINTEL
_q') | ———EXISTING 2X6 FRAMING AT CMU WALL | SP2 AT EA. STUD
: CMU WALL 16" o.c. — T EXISTING
USE PT AT CONC.
[ | (] L | — 2x6 FRAME? WALL CMU WALL 2X6 TOP PLATE W/ TITEN
| STuDS @16" O.C. ’ HD 1/2" DIA. x 6" AT 18"
e ADD R19 MAX. 0.C.W/ WASHERS 3x3x1/8"
\ | |
/ SIMP. LSTA INSULAT
24 AS SHOWN ——
‘\ ION TYP. - —PAINTED 7/8" THK (3 COAT) CEMENT
’ = = - J - - - TYPICAL | PLASTER OVER GALV. SELF-RAISED
< LT, P A A R D A B T L mDDM ] FELT BACKED WIRE LATH ON 1/2"
— T 5 R-19 INSULATION CDX (3 PLY) SHEATHING (OVER NEW
‘ - RN | - = FRAMING AREAS)
‘\ . - MATCH EXISTING
TITEN HD 1/2 o
DIA. x 6" AT 18"
0.C.W/ WASHERS
@DETAIL@REMOVED DOOR@ INFILL 3xaxiss" O
[T [ " 1
SIMP. LSTA TITEN HD 1/2" 12" =1'-0
24 AS SHOWN DIA. X 6" AT 18"
0.C.W/ WASHERS FOR ROOMS
FOR ROOMS 3x3x1/8" 202,204.206,208,210, 212, 214, SP1 AT EA. STUD
113 216, 218, 220
114,115,116,117,118,119,120,12]1 TITEN“HD 1/2" DIA. x 6"
AT 18" 0.C.W/ WASHERS
122,123,124, @ 3x3x1/8"
221,223,225,227,229,231, |
.
233,235.,237.,239 RENDOVATED TYPICAL GUEST ROOM =
—/

FLOOR PLAN
W/ NEW WINDOW 15T & 2ND FLOORS

EXISTING CONC. DECK

@DETAIL @ REMOVED SGD FOR NEW WINDOW OR DOOR
1/2" = 1"-0"

A-105
5 EXISTING
RAILING FOR
13O 2ND FLOOR R-19 INSULATION
-* / > EXISTING CONC. LINTEL
SP2 AT EA. STUD
NOTE: HALLWAYS WALLS CONC. SLAB NEW 3068 CONC. SLAB —— NEW 3'-x5' H.
ARE 1 HOUR RATED FOR 1ST FLOOR METAL DOOR ] FOR 1ST FLOOR SINGLE HUNG NEW 1/2" GYPSLUM WALL TITEN HD 1/2" DIA. x 6" AT
FIREWALLS CONC.. DECK 2ND IMPACT RES. — \CDNC.. DECK 2ND WINDOW NON BOARD 18" D-C-:N/ WASHERS
FLOOR FLOOR IMPACT RES. OVER 2X6 WOOD FRAMING 3x3x1/8
STuDS AT 16" o.c w/ PT BOT
I \ — EXISTING CMU J—
— . T T — — [ i v e WALL FLATE - PAINTED 7/8" THK (3 COAT) CEMENT
. ————— ° PLASTER OVER GALV. SELF-RAISED
FELT BACKED WIRE LATH ON 1/2"
CDX (3 PLY) SHEATHING (OVER NEW
2x6 FRAMED WALL FRAMING AREAS)
STUDS @16" O.C. MAX. PAINTED WD. MATCH EXISTING
BASEBOARD (MATCH
EXIST.)
NEW FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE
INSTALLED SEE PLANS BY FIRE REMOVE EXISTING I
SPRINKLER COMPANY SLIDING GLASS 1 }
TTYPICAL DOOR TYPICAL A-105 EXISTING CONGC. SP1 AT EA. STUD
CGUEST ROOM 5 GUEST ROOM 5 SLAB
__- __' 2X6 PT BOT PLATE W/ TITEN HD
~ ~ 1/2" DIA. x 6" AT 18" 0.C.W/
WASHERS 3x3x1/8"
L- S \AV
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SIMP. H8 OR EQUAL

STRAPS W/ 3/16" DIA. X
1 1/2" LONG TAP CON.

INTO CONC STRUCTURE

AT EA CONC. BEAM

KK

5 EXISTING CONC. CEILING
BEAM @32" o.c.

RS
SRS

i

LuUsz24

EQ

2X4 PT FRAMING
AT 16" o.c.

AT 16" o.c.

2X4 PT FRAMING

USE SIMPS

SIMPSON
LuUsz24

2X4 PT LEDGER
use 1/4" x 3-1/4"
MASONRY SCREWS @
16" o.c.

EXISTING WALLS TO REMAIN

2X4 PT W/ SIMP LUS24 HANGER

BOTH SIDE

ATTACHED TO EXISTING CONC.
BEAM W/ 1/4" X 3-1/4" MASONRY

SCREWS

PAINTED 5/8"
GYPSUM CEILING
BOARD

Section 1

1

3/14" = 1'-0"

2x6 FRAMED WALL
STUDS @16" O.C. MAX.

2X4 PT LEDGER
TYP. AROUND ROOM

2X4 PT W/ SIMP LUS24 HANGN

BOTH SIDE
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ATTACHED TO EXISTING CONC.
BEAM W/ 1/4" X 3-1/4" MASONRY

SCREWS

TYPICAL @
GUEST ROOMS
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SIMP. H8 OR EQUAL

STRAPS W/ 3/16" DIA. X
1 1/2" LONG TAP CON.

INTO CONC STRUCTURE

AT EA CONC. BEAM

- 0

EXISTING CMU

TO 2X4

WALL
o
//—’2X4 PT LEDGER
TYP. AROUND ROOM
o
]
~

—2X4
FRAMING @
16" o.c.

TYPICAL

GUEST ROOM cCEILING PLAN

1ST & 2ND FLOORS

TYP. DROP CEILING FRAMING PLAN

2 71184" = 1"-0"

2X4 PT LEDGER

use 1/4" x 3-1/4" —
MASONRY SCREWS @

.lsll n D c

2X FRAMING AT 16" o.c.
USE PT AT CONGC.

EXISTING CO
N N .
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NC. BEAN' *. ° o/ - %7,
o K a
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18" D.C.W/ WASHERS
3x3x1/8" @ TOP

-

2X FRAMING AT 16" o.c.
USE PT AT CONG. ——————————— |~

- SHOWN

OPEN FOR NEW

TITEN HD 1/2" DIA. x 6" AT

PAINTED 7/8" THK (3 COAT) CEMENT

PLASTER OVER GALV. SELF-RAISED
FELT BACKED WIRE LATH ON 1/2"

CDX (3 PLY) SHEATHING (OVER NEW

EXISTING

FRAMING AREAS) EXTERIOR
MATCH EXISTING

CMU WALL

\\SIMF. LSTA 24 AS

NEW 1/2" GYPSUM WALL

EGRESS
w
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DETAIL TO REPLACE NON EGRESS WI

SIMP. LSTA 24 AS /
SHOWN

TITEN HD 1/2" DIA. x 6" AT
18" 0.C.W/ WASHERS
3x3x1/8" @ BOTTOM

BOARD (INSIDE)
OVER 2X wOooOD FRAMING
sSTuDS AT 16" o.c w/ PT BOT

PLATE

NOTE:
REPLACE WEATHER
DAMAGE wOOD

FRAMING SIZES CAN
BE 2X4, 2X6 ,2X8 USE
P.T. FOR CONNECTION
TO CONC.

FOR ROOMS:
204, 208, 210, 212, 214,
216, 218, 220, 224, 226,
228, 230, 232, 234, 236,
238, 240

2X FRAMING AT
16" o.c.
USE PT AT CONC.

|

|

DETAIL@ INFILL (REMOVED A/C FROM CMU WALL)

EXISTING
CMU WALL

1/4" X 3-1/4"
MASONRY
sScREws AT 8"
O.c. ON ALL

4

5

1/2" =1'-0"

EGRESS WINDOW NOTES

WINDOW IS 5.7 SRUARE FEET.
24" HIGH.

WIDE.

THE BOTTOM OF THE EGRESS WINDOW OPENING
CAN'T EXCEED 44" FROM THE FINISHED FLOOR.
THE MINIMUM OPENING AREA OF THE EGRESS

THE MINIMUM EGRESS WINDOW OPENING HEIGHT IS

THE MINIMUM EGRESS WINDOW OPENING IS 20"

1/4" X 3-1/4"
MASONRY SCREWS AT
BII

NEW 1/2" GYPSUM WALL

BOARD (INSIDE)
OVER 2X woobD FRAMING

sSTuDS AT 16" o.c w/ PT BOT

2X FRAMING AT 16" o.c.
USE PT AT CONEC.

ARE 1 HOUR RATED
FIREWALLS
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NOTE: HALLWAYS WALLS

1/2" = 1"-0"
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NEW FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED SEE PLANS BY
FIRE SPRINKLER COMPANY

TITEN HD 1/2" DIA. x 6" AT
18" 0.C.W/ WASHERS
3x3x1/8" @ TOP

o.c. ON SIDES

cMu

EXISTING

WALL

=} OPEN FOR NEW

EGRESS
WINDOW

PLATE

PAINTED 7/8" THK (3 COAT) CEMENT
PLASTER OVER GALV. SELF-RAISED
FELT BACKED WIRE LATH aN 1/2"
CDX (3 PLY) SHEATHING (OVER NEW
FRAMING AREAS) EXTERIOR

MATCH EXISTING

1/4" X 3-1/4"

MRENN
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,
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MASONRY SCREWS AT
8" o.c. ON SIDES

—=— EXISTING CMU WALL

42 1/2" .
OPEN FOR

PTAC UNIT

le" .

\\ I I

FRAMING SIZES CAN

BE 2X4, 2X6 ,2X8 USE

P.T. FOR CONNECTION
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TO CONC.

2X FRAMING AT 16" o.c.
USE PT AT CONGC.

DETAIL FOR A/C & NEW WINDOW

SIMP. LSTA 24 AS /
SHOWN

TITEN HD 1/2" DIA. x 6" AT
18" 0.C.W/ WASHERS
3x3x1/8" @ BOTTOM

] —————————R-19 INSULATION TYP.

FOR ROOMS 201, 203, 205,
207, 209, 211, 213, 215,

219, 202, 220

3

1/2" = 1'-0"
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NEW PAINTED 7/8" THK (3 COAT)
CEMENT PLASTER OVER GALV.
SELF-RAISED FELT BACKED
WIRE LATH ON 1/2" DX (3 PLY)
SHEATHING (OVER NEW
FRAMING AREAS)

MATCH EXISTING AT EXTERIOR
SIDE

1/2" GYPSUM
BOARD OVER
NEW FRAMING
PROVIDE R 19
INSULATION AT
INTERIOR SIDE

< T 1/4" X 3-1/4"

/ MASONRY

SCREwWS AT 8"
O.C. ON SIDES
NEW 2X6 |

PT FRAMING

EXISTING
CMU WALL

REMOVE 3080
DOOR FOR NEW
3068 poar

DETAIL AT NEW FRONT DOOR

274127 =1"-0"

NEW FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED
SEE PLANS BY FIRE SPRINKLER COMPANY
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TYPICAL
GUEST ROOM 5
N
x .
RENOVATED TYPICAL REMOVE EXISTING FRONT
GUEST ROOMS FLOOR PLAN g':l?j':'R COR NEW 3068
1ST & 2ND FLOORS DOOR
FRAME- DOWN SEE DETAIL
FLOOR PLANS FOR REMOVED FRONT DOOR
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